other organisations, the impact of EUR/USD currency hedging, the provision of various services or consulting/engineering fees as well as termination fees.
21 Non-recurring revenues result from compensation paid by satellite manufacturers in the event of a significant delay.

Eutelsat Communications – 2016-2017 Half-Year Financial Report 17

The table below shows the reconciliation between the former and new application reporting basis (in € million)

Former Applications
FY 2015-16

(Restated)
Split into

New Applications – FY 2015-16 proforma

Video Fixed Data
Government

Services
Fixed

Broadband
Mobile

Connectivity
Other

revenues

Video  935.8 � 931.1 4.7 - - - -

Data Services 230.0 � 2.2 158.8 10.9 10.5 47.6 -

Value-Added Services 89.2 � - 8.1 - 70.5 10.5 -

Government Services 199.9 � 3.5 21.2 169.9 - 1.8 3.5

Other revenues 47.7 � 0.3 0.1 - 0.1 - 47.2

Sub-total 1,502.6 � 937.0 193.0 180.8 81.1 60.0 50.8

Non-recurring revenues - � - - - - - -

Total 1,502.6 � 937.0 193.0 180.8 81.1 60.0 50.8

The table below shows quarterly proforma revenues for fiscal years 2015-16 and 2016-17 under the new classifications:

In € millions Three months ended
Fiscal year

2015-16

Three months ended

Sep 2015 Dec 2015 Mar 2016 Jun 2016 Sep 2016 Dec 2016

Video  227.6 237.1 236.7 235.7 937.0 226.5 228.9

Fixed Data  51.8 49.2 47.0 45.1 193.0 43.4 41.4

Government Services 47.6 47.3 45.3 40.7 180.8 42.3 43.8

Fixed Broadband 21.3 19.8 17.8 22.2 81.1 24.9 23.7

Mobile Connectivity 17.2 15.1 13.8 13.9 60.0 20.6 17.9

Other revenues 17.8 10.6 15.2 7.2 50.8 27.1 14.5

Total 383.2 379.0 375.7 364.7 1 502.6 384.8 370.2

Reported Revenues

For information purposes, the table below shows reported revenues for fiscal year 2015-16 and first quarter of fiscal year 2016-17 under the
former classifications.

In € million Three months ended H1
2015-16

Three months ended Fiscal year
2015-16

Three months ended

Sep 2015 Dec 2015 Mar 2016 Jun 2016 Sep 2016

Video Applications 229.4 239.5 468.9 239.1 235.6 943.6 224.3

Data Services 58.8 59.3 118.0 54.4 57.6 230.0 56.8

Value-Added Services 29.7 25.4 55.1 25.3 27.4 107.8 29.4

Government Services 53.0 53.2 106.2 49.7 43.9 199.9 47.1

Other revenues 16.7 9.4 26.1 14.5 7.2 47.7 27.1

Sub-total 387.7 386.7 774.4 383.0 371.6 1,529.0 384.8

Non-recurring revenues - - - - - - --

Total 387.7 386.7 774.4 383.0 371.6 1,529.0 384.8

Eutelsat Communications – 2016-2017 Half-Year Financial Report 18

HOW TO CONTACT US

• Website: www.eutelsat.com

• Email: investors@eutelsat-communications.com

• Phone: +33 1 53 98 35 30

Number of registered shareholding subscriptions: +33 (0)1 55 77 40 57